

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE WARDEN

MANIPUR COLLEGE WOMEN'S HOSTEL Constructed under UGC Grant - XI plan

Singjamei, Imphal West - 795008

8974221414

Rd. No. WWH/MC/005

Date 18/08/2023

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby informed to all the students of this college that the application form for accommodation in Manipur College Women's Hostel for the session 2023-2024 can be obtained from the Office of the Warden, Manipur College Women's Hostel (temporarily at Manipur College Library) during office hour from 18/08/2023 to 15/09/2023. The filled in forms with relevant documents should be submitted to Dr. L. Bimolchand Singh, Warden, Manipur College Women's Hostel (Asst. Prof., Department of Mathematics, Manipur College, Imphal) by 4 p.m. of the 20th September, 2023. The list of selected students will be notified in due course.

For any query contact Dr. L. Bimolchand Singh (Warden), Mobile number: 9366136102 and Mrs. Ratna Devi (Care Taker), Mobile No. 8638093573.

8/08/2023

(DR. L. BIMOLCHAND SINGH) Warden, Manipur College Women's Hostel

Copy to:

- 1. Principal, Manipur College, Imphal.
- 2. All Members of the Hostel Management Committee.
- 3. Coordinator, IQAC, Manipur College.
- 4. General Secretary, MCSU.
- 5. Guard file.